中学校英語指導資料

[image: image1.jpg]bl 15 At





平成23年度用TOTAL ENGLISHから
目　　次

平成24年度2学年用移行措置――――――――――― 

2

平成24年度3学年用移行措置――――――――――― 13

-------------------

平成25年度3学年用移行措置―――――――――――

24

[image: image2.png]A\ g

;M OIIRPYUDO




	


平成24年度 2学年用移行措置

平成23年度　TOTAL ENGLISH 1
↓

平成24年度　SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 2
	


	


 I.
文法・文型編 

1.「Can you～?（依頼）」

Can you answer it? (H24 SUNSHINE 2, p.20)
2.「Whyを使った疑問文」

Yes. Why? (H24 SUNSHINE 2, p.26)
3.「不規則動詞過去形」

I went fishing with my friend at the river. (H24 SUNSHINE 2, p.8)
が未習となります。よろしくご指導ください。

例 文
1. Can you open the door, Yumi? (H24 SUNSHINE 1, p.86)

2. Why do you study English? (H24 SUNSHINE 1, p.106)

3. I had eggs and milk this morning. (H24 SUNSHINE 1, p.118)
（一般動詞の過去形の扱いについて）

平成24年度版 SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE では，1年生のPROGRAM 10-1, 2とPROGRAM 11で既に「一般動詞の過去形」を取り上げております。そのため，2年生 のPROGRAM 1-1での「一般動詞の過去形」は復習としての位置づけです。新2年生に「過去形の不規則変化」の指導する際には，手当てが必要です。ご留意ください。

 II.
単 語 編 

Program 1 Did You Enjoy Your Vacation?
 








(pp.8-13)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	8
	program  last  went  fish
friend  river  catch  park
usually  zoo  saw  had
	－

	9
	Wood  week  garden  took  wow
beautiful
	style  rock

	10
	busy  difficult  be  movie
	－

	11
	early  exciting
	dance

	12
	lunch  tree  sing  said
U.S.  miss
	hobby  noon

	13
	city
	－


POWER-UP  Writing 1 

































 
(pp. 14-15)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	14
	fall  long  happy
	－

	15
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 1




  








































 
(pp. 16-17)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	16
	Tom  Seattle  put  Mary
	－

	17
	－
	－


Program 2  A Trip to Finland


























(pp. 18-23)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	18
	Becky  T-shirt  grandparent
	buy  shopping

	19
	Mike  great  exchange  stay
	－

	20
	ring  answer  OK  clean  room
hand
	－

	21
	anything  idea  famous  museum
swim
	－

	22
	train
	－

	23
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 1

































(pp. 24-25)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	24
	cool  start
	warm

	25
	fun  hat
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 1































 
(pp. 26-27)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	26
	station  message
	－

	27
	Kate  Emma
	－


Program 3  Charity Walk
































(pp. 28-33)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	28
	mom  wait  history  piano
	hungry

	29
	children  by
	－

	30
	cake
	off  shoe

	31
	Canada  around  kind  because
	－

	32
	bike  wonderful
	－

	33
	CD  send  also  bring  clothes
just
	sell  throw  away


POWER-UP  Speaking 2

































(pp. 34-35)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	34
	understand
	－

	35
	－
	－


My Project 4  対話をつなげよう



























(pp. 36-39)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	36
	－
	Australia

	37
	French  bus
	fruit  sleepy

	38
	kid
	－

	39
	－
	－



英語のしくみ 2



  











































(pp. 40-41)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	40
	－
	－

	41
	man
	－


Program 4  The Pillow




































(pp. 42-45)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	42
	voice  over  thing  desk  inside
	small

	43
	brought
	－

	44
	daughter  street  something
	mistake  only

	45
	story
	－


Program 5  Gulliver’s Travels






















 

(pp. 46-51)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	46
	box
	－

	47
	giant
	－

	48
	－
	－

	49
	－
	down

	50
	－
	tall  costume

	51
	yen  game
	snow


POWER-UP  Speaking 3

































(pp. 52-53)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	52
	change
	hamburger  French fries  large

	53
	－
	－


Program 6  A Work Experience Program








(pp. 54-59)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	54
	－
	－

	55
	song  almost
	care

	56
	aunt
	Mt.

	57
	stood  open
	－

	58
	green  wash  yellow
	－

	59
	－
	subject


POWER-UP  Listening 2

































(pp. 60-61)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	60
	John  short  Internet
	－

	61
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Writing 2





































(pp. 62-63)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	62
	－
	interested

	63
	－
	－


Program 7  If You Wish to See a Change








(pp. 64-69)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	64
	listen
	－

	65
	stop  save
	－

	66
	got  jacket  Judy  present
	－

	67
	life  chance  always
	China  feel

	68
	－
	－

	69
	child  still
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 4

































(pp. 70-71)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	70
	－
	tell

	71
	－
	－


My Project 5  将来の夢を語ろう



























(pp. 74-77)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	74
	－
	－

	75
	－
	－

	76
	－
	－

	77
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 3



  











































(pp. 78-79)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	78
	table  young  uncle
	－

	79
	－
	－


Program 8  A Shelter for Pet Animals













(pp. 80-83)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	80
	woman
	－

	81
	question
	volunteer

	82
	mouth
	－

	83
	－
	－


Program 9  A Priest in a Mask
























(pp. 84-89)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	84
	Meg  blue  red
	－

	85
	out
	bad  teach

	86
	－
	－

	87
	star
	show

	88
	－
	as

	89
	brave
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 5

































(pp. 92-93)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	92
	shirt
	－

	93
	－
	－


Program 10  So Many Countries, So Many Customs.
(pp. 94-99)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	94
	－
	custom

	95
	－
	－

	96
	pink
	－

	97
	bread
	difference

	98
	ate  little
	mean

	99
	twin
	－


POWER-UP  Writing 3

































(pp. 100-101)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	100
	－
	－

	101
	－
	－


Program 11  Yui — To Share Is to Live.






(pp. 102-107)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	102
	－
	－

	103
	place  car
	－

	104
	－
	－

	105
	－
	－

	106
	－
	－

	107
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 3





























(pp. 108-109)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	108
	son
	－

	109
	－
	－


My Project 6  賛成意見や反対意見を言おう









(pp. 110-113)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	110
	－
	－

	111
	trash
	－

	112
	quiet
	－

	113
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 4






  





































(pp. 114-115)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	114
	singer
	－

	115
	Nancy
	－


Program 12  Her Dream Came True.











(pp. 116-120)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	116
	－
	die

	117
	－
	soft

	118
	－
	－

	119
	－
	－

	120
	－
	－


「既習扱いだが未習の語」のALPHABETICAL LIST 
（数字は教科書初出ページ）  

almost  55

also  33

always  67

answer  20

anything  21

around  31

ate  98

aunt  56

be  10

beautiful  9

because  31

Becky  18

bike  32

blue  84

box  46

brave  89

bread  97

bring  33

brought  43

bus  37

busy  10

by  29

cake  30

Canada  31
car  103

catch  8

CD  33

chance  67

change  52

child  69

children  29

city  13

clean  20

clothes  33

cool  24

daughter  44

desk  42

difficult  10

early  11

Emma  27

exchange  19

exciting  11

fall  14

famous  21

fish  8

French  37

friend  8

fun  25

game  51

garden  9

giant  47

got  66

grandparent  18

great  19

green  58

had  8

hand  20

happy  14

hat  25

history  28

idea  21

inside  42

Internet  60

jacket  66

John  60

Judy  66

just  33

Kate  27

kid  38

kind  31

last  8

life  67

listen  64

little  98

long  14

lunch  12

man  41

Mary  16

Meg  84

message  26

Mike  19

miss  12

mom  28

mouth  82

movie  10

museum  21

Nancy  115

OK  20

open  57
out  85

over  42

park  8

piano  28

pink  96

place  103

present  66

program  8

put  16

question  81

quiet  112

red  84

ring  20

river  8

room  20

said  12

save  65

saw  8

Seattle  16

send  33

shirt  92

short  60

sing  12

singer  114

something  44

son  108

song  55

star  87

start  24

station  26

stay  19

still  69

stood  57

stop  65

story  45

street  44

swim  21

table  78

thing  42

Tom  16

took  9

train  22

trash  111

tree  12

T-shirt  18

twin  99

uncle  78

understand  34

U.S.  12

usually  8

voice  42

wait  28

wash  58

week  9

went  8

woman  80

wonderful  32

Wood  9

wow  9

yellow  58

yen  51

young  78

zoo  8
「未習扱いだが既習の語」のALPHABETICAL LIST 

（数字は教科書初出ページ）    

as  88

Australia  36

away  33

bad  85

buy  18

care  55

China  67

costume  50

custom  94

dance  11

die  116

difference  97

down  49

feel  67
French fries  18

fruit  37

hamburger  52

hobby  12

hungry  28

interested  62

large  52

mean  98

mistake  44

Mt.  56

noon  12

off  30

only  44

rock  9

sell  33

shoe  30

shopping  18

show  87

sleepy  37

small  42

snow  51

soft  117

style  9

subject  59

tall  50

teach  85

tell  70

throw  33

volunteer  81

warm  24

	


平成24年度 3学年用移行措置

平成22年度　TOTAL ENGLISH 1

平成23年度　TOTAL ENGLISH 2
↓

平成24年度　SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 3
	


	



I.
文法・文型編 

1.「Could you～？」

Sure, but could you check my English first? (H24 SUNSHINE 3, p.11)
2.「受け身」

Where was it taken? (H24 SUNSHINE 3, p.8)
が未習となります。よろしくご指導ください。

例 文
1. Could you tell me the way to the station? (H24 SUNSHINE 2, p.70)
2. It is made in Germany. (H24 SUNSHINE 2, p.102)
（受け身の取り扱いについて）

平成24年度版 SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE では，2年生のPROGRAM 11で既に「受け身」を取り上げております。そのため，3年生 のPROGRAM 1-1での「受け身」は復習としての位置づけです。「受け身」が未習の新3年生ご指導の際にはご留意ください。

 II.
単 語 編 

Program 1  How Does Your School Chime Sound?
(pp. 8-13)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	8
	program  shop  close  key
written  let  sold  guess
dictionary
	sound

	9
	knew  heard  end  history  car
something
	－

	10
	already  cake  mom  wash
finish
	－

	11
	Web  check  information
	－

	12
	yet  OK  dish  e-mail  send
brush  teeth  bath
	－

	13
	remember  chose  done
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 1

































(pp. 14-15)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	14
	a.m.
	lady  gentleman  flight  we'll

	15
	p.m.
	between


Program 2  Volcanoes in Japan






















(pp. 16-21)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	16
	Karen  chorus
	－

	17
	Lisa
	－

	18
	plan  city  seen  lake
	－

	19
	busy  place  active
	move  sightseeing

	20
	－
	－

	21
	kind  plant  tree  island  list
temple  built
	drop  east


POWER-UP  Speaking 2

































(pp. 22-23)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	22
	green  medium  else
	－

	23
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 1


  












































(pp. 24-25)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	24
	band  museum  rain
stomachache  early
	－

	25
	Canada  clean  Spain  hat
hand  bus  ahead
	－


Program 3  The 5 Rs to Save the Earth










(pp. 26-31)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	26
	earth  fish  ski  bike  ready
weekend  musician
	easy

	27
	important  amount
	chair  reduce  recycle  reuse

	28
	piano  swim
	－

	29
	bread
	plastic

	30
	happen  broke
	told

	31
	repair  sad
	few


POWER-UP  Speaking 3

































(pp. 34-35)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	34
	train  it'll
	－

	35
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 1

































(pp. 36-37)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	36
	guest  star  part
	－

	37
	forward
	－


My Project 7  有名人にインタビューしよう












(pp. 38-41)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	38
	singer  song
	Agnes  hit

	39
	message
	－

	40
	team  professional  even
	－

	41
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 2




  










































(pp. 42-43)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	42
	－
	－

	43
	story  face  red
	－


Program 4  Faithful Elephants 






















(pp. 44-49)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	44
	－
	－

	45
	such  lion  bear
	kill

	46
	clever
	dangerous

	47
	however  stood
	sweet

	48
	keep
	ground  continue  stomach

	49
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Writing 1

































  (pp. 50-51)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	50
	T-shirt  blue  exchange  sent
	wrong

	51
	pair  dark
	－


Program 5  Sushi-Go-Around in the World


(pp. 52-57)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	52
	Dick  Meg  Wood  convenience
	－

	53
	－
	－

	54
	everything
	－

	55
	chef  factory  travel  customer
pick
	－

	56
	party
	tonight

	57
	map  healthy  traditional  fresh
	fast


POWER-UP  Speaking 4

































(pp. 58-59)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	58
	activity
	－

	59
	problem
	－


Program 6  Let’s Talk about Things Japanese.
(pp. 60-65)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	60
	cousin  wear  garden
	－

	61
	especially  scene  wrestling
Mike
	－

	62
	design  Italy  chocolate  sang
	－

	63
	toy  catch  ball  both  adult
	－

	64
	yellow
	front

	65
	light  light（形）  group  mask
	cry


英語のしくみ 3




  










































(pp. 68-69)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	68
	Becky  Julia  daughter  cheerful
	－

	69
	Carol  black  river Jane

camera  cherry  build
	－


My Project 8  伝統文化を説明しよう












　    (pp. 70-73)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	70
	fire  wore
	Halloween

	71
	gun
	－

	72
	event
	－

	73
	loudly  wish
	age


Program 7  What Is the Most Important Thing to You?
(pp. 74-79)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	74
	met  golfer  writer
	－

	75
	abroad  hunger
	－

	76
	adventure  land
	－

	77
	－
	sea

	78
	racket  magazine
	someone

	79
	art  point  French
	view


POWER-UP  Speaking 5

































(pp. 80-81)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	80
	－
	－

	81
	bit
	－


Program 8  Clean Energy Sources   













(pp. 82-87)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	82
	－
	New Year

	83
	－
	－

	84
	town  tomato
	wrote

	85
	sunlight  CD
	－

	86
	cute  understand  caught
	－

	87
	－
	strong


POWER-UP  Writing 2

































  (pp. 88-89)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	88
	－
	－

	89
	win  champion  local
tournament
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 2


























    (pp. 90-91)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	90
	wait  floor  miss  son
	gate

	91
	Seattle
	board


英語のしくみ 4










































    

(pp. 92-93)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	92
	roof  Indian
	－

	93
	－
	－


Program 9  Mother Teresa























    (pp. 94-99)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	94
	－
	Mother Teresa

	95
	－
	Macedonia  taught  nun  began

	96
	－
	－

	97
	sat
	－

	98
	rich  belief
	far  wide

	99
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 3




























(pp. 100-101)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	100
	person  against
	－

	101
	－
	－


My Project 9  自己PRしよう












　　　　　(pp. 102-105)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	102
	－
	model

	103
	－
	－

	104
	－
	－

	105
	－
	－


Program 10  After Twenty Years







      (pp. 106-110)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	106
	promise
	along  match

	107
	－
	across

	108
	－
	into

	109
	Chicago
	－

	110
	－
	－


「既習扱いだが未習の語」のALPHABETICAL LIST 
（数字は教科書初出ページ）   

abroad  75

active  19

activity  58

adult  63

adventure  76

against  100

ahead  25

already  10
a.m.  14
amount  27

art  79

ball  63

band  24

bath  12

bear  45

Becky  68

belief  98

bike  26

bit  81

black  69
blue  50

both  63

bread  29

broke  30

brush  12

build  69

built  21

bus  25

busy  19

cake  10

camera  69

Canada  25

car  9

Carol  69
catch  63

caught  86

CD  85

champion  89

check  11

cheerful  68

chef  55

cherry  69

Chicago  109

chocolate  62

chorus  16

chose  13

city  18

clean  25

clever  46

close  8

convenience  52

cousin  60

customer  55

cute  86

dark  51

daughter  68

design  62

Dick  52

dictionary  8

dish  12

done  13

early  24

earth  26

else  22

e-mail  12  

end  9

especially  61

even  40

event  72

everything  54

exchange  50

face  43

factory  55

finish  10

fire  70

fish  26

floor  90

forward  37

French  79

fresh  57

garden  60

golfer  74

green  22

group  65

guess  8

guest  36

gun  71

hand  25

happen  30

hat  25

healthy  57

heard  9

history  9

however  47

hunger  75

important  27

Indian  92

information  11

island  21

Italy  62

it'll  34  

Jane  69
Julia  68

Karen  16

keep  48

key  8

kind  21

knew  9

lake  18

land  76

let  8

light  65

light（形） 65

lion  45

Lisa  17

list  21

local  89

loudly  73

magazine  78

map  57

mask  65

medium  22

Meg  52

message  39

met  74

Mike  61

miss  90

mom  10

museum  24

musician  26

OK  12

pair  51

part  36

party  56

person  100

piano  28

pick  55

place  19

plan  18

plant  21
p.m.  15

point  79

problem  59

professional  40

program  8

promise  106

racket  78

rain  24

ready  26

red  43

remember  13

repair  31

rich  98

river  69
roof  92

sad  31

sang  62

sat  97

scene  61

Seattle  91

seen  18

send  12

sent  50
shop  8

singer  38

ski  26

sold  8

something  9

son  90

song  38

Spain  25

star  36

stomachache  24

stood  47

story  43

such  45

sunlight  85

swim  28

team  40

teeth  12

temple  21

tomato  84

tournament  89

town  84

toy  63

traditional  57

train  34

travel  55

tree  21

T-shirt  50  

understand  86

wait  90

wash  10

wear  60

Web  11

weekend  26

win  89

wish  73

Wood  52

wore  70

wrestling  61

writer  74

written  8

yellow  64

yet  12  

「未習扱いだが既習の語」のALPHABETICAL LIST 
（数字は教科書初出ページ）    

across  107

age  73

Agnes  38

along  106

began  95

between  15

board  91

chair  27

continue  48

cry  65

dangerous  46

drop  21

east  21

easy  26

far  98

fast  57

few  31

flight  14

front  64

gate  90

gentleman  14

ground  48

Halloween  70

hit  38

into  108

kill  45

lady  14

Macedonia  95

match  106

model  102

Mother Teresa  94

move  19

New Year  82  

nun  95

plastic  29

recycle  27

reduce  27

reuse  27

sea  77

sightseeing  19

someone  78

sound  8

stomach  48

strong  87

sweet  47

taught  95

told  30

tonight  56

view  79

we'll  14

wide  98

wrong  50
wrote  84

	


平成25年度 3学年用移行措置

平成23年度　TOTAL ENGLISH 1

平成24年度　SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 2
↓

平成25年度　SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 3
	


	



I.
文法・文型編 


移行措置の必要はありません。

 II.
単 語 編 

Program 1  How Does Your School Chime Sound?
(pp. 8-13)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	8
	close  key  dictionary
	－

	9
	clock
	－

	10
	－
	－

	11
	－
	－

	12
	brush  teeth  bath
	－

	13
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 1

































(pp. 14-15)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	14
	－
	－

	15
	－
	－


Program 2  Volcanoes in Japan






















(pp. 16-21)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	16
	Karen  course
	－

	17
	－
	－

	18
	－
	－

	19
	active
	－

	20
	－
	－

	21
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 2

































(pp. 22-23)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	22
	－
	－

	23
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 1

















  





























(pp. 24-25)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	24
	－
	－

	25
	ahead
	－


Program 3  The 5 Rs to Save the Earth










(pp. 26-31)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	26
	ski  ready
	－

	27
	－
	－

	28
	－
	－

	29
	－
	plastic

	30
	late
	－

	31
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 3

































(pp. 34-35)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	34
	－
	－

	35
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 1

































(pp. 36-37)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	36
	－
	－

	37
	－
	－


My Project 7  有名人にインタビューしよう












(pp. 38-41)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	38
	－
	－

	39
	－
	－

	40
	team
	－

	41
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 2




  










































(pp. 42-43)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	42
	－
	－

	43
	alone
	－


Program 4  Faithful Elephants 






















(pp. 44-49)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	44
	－
	－

	45
	lion  bear
	kill

	46
	clever
	－

	47
	－
	sweet

	48
	－
	－

	49
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Writing 1

































  (pp. 50-51)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	50
	－
	－

	51
	－
	－


Program 5  Sushi-Go-Around in the World


(pp. 52-57)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	52
	Dick
	－

	53
	－
	－

	54
	－
	－

	55
	pick
	－

	56
	－
	－

	57
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 4

































(pp. 58-59)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	58
	－
	－

	59
	－
	－


Program 6  Let’s Talk about Things Japanese.
(pp. 60-65)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	60
	cousin
	－

	61
	－
	－

	62
	－
	－

	63
	toy
	－

	64
	－
	－

	65
	dry
	－


英語のしくみ 3


  












































(pp. 68-69)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	68
	cheerful
	－

	69
	Carol  black  camera
	－


My Project 8  伝統文化を説明しよう












　    (pp. 70-73)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	70
	－
	Holloween

	71
	－
	－

	72
	－
	－

	73
	paper
	－


Program 7  What Is the Most Important Thing to You?
(pp. 74-79)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	74
	anyone
	－

	75
	－
	－

	76
	adventure
	－

	77
	－
	sea

	78
	magazine
	－

	79
	art
	－


POWER-UP  Speaking 5

































(pp. 80-81)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	80
	sweater
	－

	81
	－
	－


Program 8  Clean Energy Sources   













(pp. 82-87)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	82
	－
	New Year

	83
	－
	－

	84
	－
	－

	85
	－
	－

	86
	baby
	－

	87
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Writing 2

































  (pp. 88-89)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	88
	－
	－

	89
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 2


























    (pp. 90-91)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	90
	corner  floor
	－

	91
	－
	－


英語のしくみ 4



  






































  

(pp. 92-93)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	92
	Indian
	－

	93
	－
	－


Program 9  Mother Teresa























    (pp. 94-99)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	94
	－
	－

	95
	India
	－

	96
	－
	－

	97
	－
	－

	98
	－
	－

	99
	－
	－


POWER-UP  Listening 3




























(pp. 100-101)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	100
	－
	－

	101
	－
	－


My Project 9  自己PRしよう












　　　　　(pp. 102-105)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	102
	－
	－

	103
	－
	－

	104
	－
	－

	105
	－
	－


Program 10  After Twenty Years







      (pp. 106-110)
	頁
	既習扱いだが未習の語
	未習扱いだが既習の語

	106
	－
	－

	107
	－
	－

	108
	－
	into

	109
	－
	－

	110
	－
	－


「既習扱いだが未習の語」のALPHABETICAL LIST 
（数字は教科書初出ページ）   

active  19

adventure  76

ahead  25

alone  43

anyone  74

art  79

baby  86

bath  12

bear  45

black  69
brush  12

camera  69

Carol  69
cheerful  68

clever  46

clock  9

close  8

corner  90

course  16

cousin  60

Dick  52

dictionary  8

dry  65

floor  90

India  95

Indian  92

Karen  16

key  8

late  30

lion  45

magazine  78

paper  73

pick  55

ready  26

ski  26

sweater  80

team  40

teeth  12

toy  63

T-shirt  50

「未習扱いだが既習の語」のALPHABETICAL LIST 
（数字は教科書初出ページ）    

Holloween  70

into  108

kill  45

New Year  82  

plastic  29

sea  77

sweet  47



平成23年9月20日発行　②








開隆堂出版株式会社


本社　〒113-8608東京都文京区向丘1-13-1


℡03-5684-6121（営業）／℡03-5684-6115（編集）


URL：http://www.kairyudo.co.jp





北海道支社　〒060-0061 札幌市中央区南一条西6丁目11番地札幌北辰ビル8階　℡011-231-0403


東北支社　〒983-0043 仙台市宮城野区萩野町1-11-1萩野町Mビル2階　℡022-782-8511


名古屋支社　〒464-0802 名古屋市千種区星が丘元町14-4星ケ丘プラザビル6階　℡052-789-1741


大阪支社　〒550-0013 大阪市西区新町2-10-16　℡06-6531-5782


九州支社　〒810-0075 福岡市中央区港2-1-5FYCビル3階　℡092-733-0174





平成24・25年度用


SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE


移行措置資料


平成23年度用 TOTAL ENGLISH から








平成24・25年度用


SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE





移行措置資料








PAGE  
2

